The City Engineer shall inspect the improvements after one year and the bond released 
after any deficiencies are corrected to the satisfaction of the City Engineer and all fees owed to 
the City by the owner or developer are paid.  
 The developer shall pay a record drawing n as-built deposit retainage fee in the amount of 
two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) plus one hundred and fifty dollars ($100150.00) 
per acre of disturbance as required on the Engineering Fee Schedule..  The amount shall be 
released at the time that the record drawings are submitted to the Department of Public Service 
and Engineering.